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code Specification
Surface

Existing in situ concrete paving with flags!

New in situ concrete paving with flagston

New concrete paver flagstone path or sim

Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.
New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for ve

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehi

New concrete pavers (various bonds).

Concrete Grass Paver.

©  +90.50 %+90.59
r

| — — LA ———
[ — e B e
6.3 7.4 3.3 6.6 6.8 25 3.9

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriage\

Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

-

Artificial grass
38.5
Clay bonded gravel
Exit of Parking Footpath(Concre te Paver) Bus Stop Road Road Parking Footpath(Concrete Paver)
85 3.9 8 8.1 3.2 Kerb/Edge
| 16.2 % Kla Historic limestone road kerb

% Klb New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
% K2a Concrete road kerb
— K2b Concrete pavement kerb

Footpath(Concre te Paver) Parking Road Road Parking Footpath(Concrete Paver)

K3a Historic limestone demarcation

% K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or simil

% K4  Historic stone paving

% K5 New (lime)stone steps or seating or simila

Furniture

Fla Tree grill

[o] Flb Tree stand

|| F2a Wooden seat

E F2b Wooden bench

| - | F3a Bollards

| - | F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

EX Section B - New Market Square L« | F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
Sc:1/150 F5 Canopy . See detail.

@ F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.
ﬂ F7  Tap or water drink point.

EX Section A - New Market Square
Sc:1/150

Lighting & electrics

L1 a Street Lighting 4m position
L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position
L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole

L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

o L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12n

L5 Visual effects, New market Square

% 07 L6a Facade lighting, King Square
L6b Uplighting key buildings,
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code Specification

Surface
Existing in situ concrete paving with flags'
New in situ concrete paving with flagston
New concrete paver flagstone path or sim
Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.
New (lime)stone flagstone path.
Reused concrete pavers.
Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for ve
New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehit
New concrete pavers (various bonds).
Concrete Grass Paver.
Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriage\
Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.
Artificial grass
Clay bonded gravel
Kerb/Edge
+91.97 +92.00 I
L L v i , — Kla Historic limestone road kerb
% Klb New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
% K2a Concrete road kerb
11 54 121 — K2b Concrete pavement kerb
o 2 2 ot o4 22 as K3a Historic limestone demarcation
185 7 — K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or simil
o - . N sreen Spoce fons Road Green Space % K4  Historic stone paving
% K5 New (lime)stone steps or seating or simila
Furniture
Fla Tree grill
E Flb Tree stand
| | F2a Wooden seat
E F2b Wooden bench
[ -] F3a Bollards
| - | F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
@ F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.
@ F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.
ﬂ F7  Tap or water drink point.
Lighting & electrics
L1 a Street Lighting 4m position
L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position
L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
EX Section A EX Section B EX Section C L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12n
L5 Visual effects, New market Square

Léa Facade lighting, King Square

L6b Uplighting key buildings,
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code Specification
Surface

Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flags
S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagston
S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or sim
S3a Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.

S4a Reused concrete pavers.

S5a Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for ve
S5b  New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehic
S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).

S7  Concrete Grass Paver.

S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriage?
S8b Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

S10 Clay bonded gravel

DENELEENDN . & E

Kerb/Edge
% Kla Historic limestone road kerb
% Klb New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
% K2a Concrete road kerb
— K2b Concrete pavement kerb
K3a Historic limestone demarcation
— K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or simil
Historic stone paving

New (lime)stone steps or seating or simila

Furniture

Fla Tree grill
Fib Tree stand

<

F2a Wooden seat

F2b Wooden bench

F3a Bollards

F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.

F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

] W L L e] o]

F7 Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics

L1 a Street Lighting 4m position

L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio

L2a Street Lighting, 6m position

L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12n
L5 Visual effects, New market Square

Léa Facade lighting, King Square

HHHEHEEHH

L6b Uplighting key buildings,
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code Specification
Surface

Existing in situ concrete paving with flags!
New in situ concrete paving with flagston
New concrete paver flagstone path or sim
Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for ve

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehi
New concrete pavers (various bonds).
Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriage\
Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge

% Kla Historic limestone road kerb

% +93.90 — K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar

g@é§)§ g:ézgz‘a %i@ < g = L — K2a Concrete road kerb

5 7Y T
— K2b Concrete pavement kerb
1.64 7.76 2.3 ] . Lo .
‘ ‘ K3a Historic limestone demarcation
3.2 3.9 4.4 4 3.5 1.7 . . Lo
= % K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or simil
155 % K4  Historic stone paving
Footpath(Various Material) P+ Road P+ Road Footpath(Various Material) Footpath(Various Material) Road Footpath(Various Material) % i . . .
K5 New (lime)stone steps or seating or simila

<,'.f. — ')

\) A

Furniture

—

Fla Tree grill

[o] Flb Tree stand

|| F2a Wooden seat

E F2b Wooden bench

| - | F3a Bollards

| - | F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

@ F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.

@ F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

ﬂ F7  Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics

L1 a Street Lighting 4m position
EX Section A kings Street gnung p

Sc:1/150 EX Section B kings Street L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio
Sc:1/150 ] ghting p

L2a Street Lighting, 6m position

L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12n
L5 Visual effects, New market Square

L6a Facade lighting, King Square
L6b Uplighting key buildings,
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code Specification
Surface

Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
D S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

I:I S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
S3a  Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.

D S4a Reused concrete pavers.

S5a  Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

S5b New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
D S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).

D S7  Concrete Grass Paver.

- S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

- S8b  Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

B 59 Atificial grass

|:| S10 Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge
E Kla Historic limestone road kerb

Drainage

E K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
E K2a Concrete road kerb

E K2b Concrete pavement kerb

E K3a Historic limestone demarcation

D2a Existing open drain

URDO

E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
E K4  Historic stone paving

E K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

D1a Historic limestone gully

D1b New limestone gully or simil

D2b New Cobble stone drain or|

Furniture Play & fitness
P1a Net and rope play

E Fla Tree grill
element,3m high
E Flb Tree stand on tectonic surface

E F2a Wooden seat

E F2b  Wooden bench

E F3a Bollards

[] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

E F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

E F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
E F5 Canopy . See detail.

E F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

E F7  Tap or water drink point.

H

P2a Fitness area 1

[

1.351

1.752

1.927

92.035

2.107

2.203

E L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
E L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position
m L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position|

E L5  Visual effects, New market Square Parking

El L6a Fagade lighting, King Square E M1a Standard parking
[] L6b  Uplighting key buildings, M1b Disabilty parking.
E1  Underground plugin points: Mi1c Age friendly parking.
E E2  Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking.

@ E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Lighting & electrics Signage and wayfinding
L1a Street Lighting 4m position W1a Fingerpost signage
L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio W1b Totem signage

E L2a Street Lighting, 6m position W1c Wall mounted Signage

Hertiage and objects

@ HR1 John Mandeville statue

HR2 William Trevor monument.

@ HR3 Memorial ground plaque

@ HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

|§| HR5 Sundial

HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM
E TO Existing trees

m T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
E| T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
E T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'
[&] 14 Tilia europaea

SMALL SCALE TREES

E T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'

m T6 Malus Everest multistemmed

m T7  Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed
E T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

HEDGES
- H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

- P1  Grass (high maintenance)

- P2  Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
- P3  Herbs ( for herb garden)

- P4 Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)
- P5 Perennials ( for raised planters)
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A

A

A

88/870

92.969

Sla
Sib
S2

S3a
S3b
S4a
S5a
S5b
Sé6a
S7

S8a
S8b
S9

S10

DEERDODEROREEDEDE

code
Surface

Specification

Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
New concrete pavers (various bonds).

Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge

Drainage
Historic limestone road kerb

New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
Concrete road kerb B D22
Concrete pavement kerb D D2b
Historic limestone demarcation

New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
Historic stone paving

New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

% D1a Historic limestone gully
E D1b New limestone gully or simi
Existing open drain

New Cobble stone drain or|

Fla
F1b
F2a
F2b
F3a
F3b
F4a
F4b
F5

F6

F7

EIEE BB LB e

Furniture

Play & fitness

Tree grill P1a Net and rope play

Tree stand
Wooden seat P2a Fitness area
Wooden bench

Bollards

Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

Raised lime (stone) planters.

Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
Canopy . See detail.

Bollard chain railing. See detail.

Tap or water drink point.

element,3m high
on tectonic surface

1

L1a
L1b
L2a
L2b
L3
L4
L5
L6a
L6b
El
E2
E3

(8] I [ [T s (= ) 8] [ ]

Lighting & electrics

Street Lighting 4m position

Street Lighting , 6m positio

Street Lighting, 6m position

Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole

Street Lighting, 3.5m position

Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
Visual effects, New market Square Parking
Fagade lighting, King Square
Uplighting key buildings,
Underground plugin points:
Electric charge points for cars.

M1d Bus parking.

Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Signage and wayfinding

W1a Fingerpost signage
W1b Totem signage

W1c Wall mounted Signage

: M1a Standard parking
M1b Disability parking.
- M1c Age friendly parking.

HR1
HR2
HR3
HR4
HR5
HR6

9l [l [¢ [el[al [9

Hertiage and objects

John Mandeville statue

William Trevor monument.

Memorial ground plaque

Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.
Sundial

Curved bench.

T0
Tl
T2
T3
T4

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

Existing trees

Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'

Tilia europaea

T R

AU

T5
T6
T7
T8

(el [e[=][e] | [e][s][][o][]

.
e

£

SMALL SCALE TREES

Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'
Malus Everest multistemmed
Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

S

Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Grass (high maintenance)

Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

Perennials ( for raised planters)
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94.522
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95.
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KINGSTON CLOSE

+99.2

ROBERT STREET

Sla

l:l Sib
|:| S2
S3a
S3b
l:l S4a
S5a
S5b
|:| S6a
|:| S7
- S8a
I s8b

[]s1w0

code
Surface

Specification

Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
New concrete pavers (various bonds).

Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

E Kla
= Kib
% K2a
— Kk2b
— k3a
- «ab
F«a
= ks

Kerb/Edge

Drainage

Historic limestone road kerb L
D1a Historic limestone gully

New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar

=
H

D1b New limestone gully or sim

C 1 d kerb
oncrete road ker D2a Existing open drain

Concrete pavement kerb

D2b New Cobble stone drain off
Historic limestone demarcation

New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
Historic stone paving

New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Furniture

E Fla Tree grill
[o] Flb Tree stand

Play & fitness

P1a Net and rope play
element,3m high
on tectonic surface

P2a Fitness area 1

F2a Wooden seat

=] F2b Wooden bench

[-] F3a Bollards

[ -] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

E F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5  Canopy . See detail.

[xx] F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

E F7  Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics

Signage and wayfinding

W1a Fingerpost signage

L1a Street Lighting 4m position
gnting p
El L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio

[o] [¢][¢]

W1b Totem signage
W1c Wall mounted Signage

[+] Lea
[+] Leb

L2a Street Lighting, 6m position

Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
Street Lighting, 3.5m position

Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
Visual effects, New market Square Parking
Fagade lighting, King Square Mia Standard parking
Uplighting key buildings,

E1  Underground plugin points:
E2  Electric charge points for cars.
E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

M1b Disability parking.
P ] M1c Age friendly parking.

I ][I

M1d Bus parking.

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue

HR2 William Trevor monument.

HR3 Memorial ground plaque

HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

HR5 Sundial
HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

[e] TO
[0]TL
(o] T2
(o] T3
[e] T4

Existing trees

Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'

Tilia europaea

(o] T5
(o] T6
(o] 17
[e] T8

HEDGES

.
. e

SMALL SCALE TREES

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'
Malus Everest multistemmed
Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

Grass (high maintenance)

Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

Perennials ( for raised planters)
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code Specification

Surface

D Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
New concrete pavers (various bonds).

Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

Drainage
D1a Historic limestone gully

Kerb/Edge
= Kla Historic limestone road kerb
E K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar

i

D1b New limestone gully or sim
D2a Existing open drain

] K2a Concrete road kerb
D2b New Cobble stone drain off

— K2b Concrete pavement kerb
E K3a Historic limestone demarcation
E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar

—

K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Historic stone paving

Furniture Play & fitness
Fla Tree grill
: ~_]| P1a Net and rope play
element,3m high
on tectonic surface

E Flb Tree stand
[=] F2a Wooden seat

P2a Fitness area 1

E F2b Wooden bench

|:| F3a Bollards

[~ ] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
Es | F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.

Bollard chain railing. See detail.

[xx] r6
(=] F7

Lighting & electrics

Tap or water drink point.

Signage and wayfinding

L1a Street Lighting 4m position W1a Fingerpost signage
L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio W1b Totem signage
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position W1c Wall mounted Signage
L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position
E L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
Parking

E L5  Visual effects, New market Square
E L6a Facade lighting, King Square

[+ ] Léb Uplighting key buildings,

E1  Underground plugin points:

[e]E2
(o] E3

M1a Standard parking
M1b Disability parking.
P | M1c Age friendly parking.

] ] ][]

Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking.

Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue
HR2 William Trevor monument.

HR3 Memorial ground plaque
HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

HR5  Sundial
HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

] T0
E T
[e] T2
(o] 13
[o] T4
SMALL SCALE TREES
[®] T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben’s Column'
[e] 16
[o] 17
[o]Ts

HEDGES
[ ] H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

Existing trees
Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt’

Tilia europaea

Malus Everest multistemmed
Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Grass (high maintenance)

Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

Perennials ( for raised planters)
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code Specification
Surface

\/ D Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

|:| S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

|:| S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
S3a  Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.

|:| S4a Reused concrete pavers.

S5a  Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

S5b  New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
|:| S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).

] S7  Concrete Grass Paver.

- S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

- S8b  Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

[ ] s10 clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge X
Drainage

E Kla Historic limestone road kerb o

=

a Historic limestone gully
E K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar

] K2a Concrete road kerb
— K2b Concrete pavement kerb

D1b New limestone gully or sim

=
H

D2a Existing open drain

D2b New Cobble stone drain off
E K3a Historic limestone demarcation

E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
E K4  Historic stone paving

= K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Furniture

Play & fitness

(o] Fla Tree grill P1a Netand rope play
[o] Flb Treestand gllwe t";ﬁ{},tfi? sﬁlrgfgce
F2a Wooden seat P2a Fitness area 1
=] F2b Wooden bench
[-] F3a Bollards
[ -] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
E F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5  Canopy . See detail.
[xx] F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.
E F7  Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics Signage and wayfinding
L1a Street Lighting 4m position W1a Fingerpost signage
El L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio W1b Totem signage
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position @ W1c Wall mounted Signage

L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole

L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

E L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
[+ ] L5 Visual effects, New market Square Parking
[+ ] L6a Facade lighting, King Square
[+ ] Leb Uplighting key buildings,

: M1a Standard parking
M1b Disability parking.

E1  Underground plugin points: (%] M1c Age friendly parking.
E2  Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking.

E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue

HR2 William Trevor monument.
HR3 Memorial ground plaque
HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

HR5 Sundial
HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

+1*8.668

E TO Existing trees

E T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
[®] T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
[®] T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'
[®] T4 Tilia europaea

SMALL SCALE TREES
E T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'
II| T6 Malus Everest multistemmed
II| T7 Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

I

II| T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

HEDGES

+105.783 ZI

- H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

+107.094

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

P1  Grass (high maintenance)

P2  Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
_ P3  Herbs ( for herb garden)
- P4 Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

P5 Perennials ( for raised planters)
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code Specification
Surface

&= Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
|:| Slb New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
|:| S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget

S3a  Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

/
/
|
/ S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.
|:| S4a Reused concrete pavers.
S5a  Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).
01.3 S5b  New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
|:| S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).
] S7  Concrete Grass Paver.
- S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.
- S8b  Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.
S9  Artificial grass
[ ] s10 Clay bonded gravel

E
Kerb/Edge )
Drainage
Kla Historic limestone road kerb L
% D1a Historic limestone gully
K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar % D1b New limestone guly or sim

K2a Ci 1 d kerb
a toncreteroad ker D2a Existing open drain

K2b Concrete pavement kerb l:l D2b New Cobble stone drain o

NImI

E K3a Historic limestone demarcation
E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
E K4  Historic stone paving
E K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Furniture Play & fitness

Fla Tree grill
=] T e e e Y

[o] Fib Treestand on tectonic surface
F2a Wooden seat
=] F2b Wooden bench
[-] F3a Bollards
[ ] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

m P2a Fitness area 1

% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
E F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.

[xx] F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

E F7  Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics Signage and wayfinding

[ @] W1a Fingerpost signage
- W1b Totem signage
W1c Wall mounted Signage

Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole |:| W2 Perforated tactile
paving. t.b.d.

Street Lighting 4m position
Street Lighting , 6m positio
Street Lighting, 6m position

Street Lighting, 3.5m position
Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.

Visual effects, New market Square Parking
Fagade lighting, King Square El Mfa Standard parking
Uplighting key buildings, M1b Disability parking.
Underground plugin points: Mic Age friendly parking.
Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking.

Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

94

Hertiage and objects

- HR1 John Mandeville statue
HR2 William Trevor monument.
HR3 Memorial ground plaque
HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

I HR5 Sundial
i HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

-
...III.I.IIIII LT TS
L 1]
N
L
L
L
L]
L]
L]
[

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

AHHHHHH A A
0

E TO Existing trees
E T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'

.064

'+101.644
; 474 . 321

[®] T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
[®] T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'
[®] T4 Tilia europaea

:+10D.484

SMALL SCALE TREES
T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'King street

Sate:+99.66!

T6 Malus Everest multistemmed
T7 Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

S1

T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

i ate:
Kings Sffs t Ty
+ .
- H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)

+103855

WL :+
GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

WL :+103.974Gate:+

WL :
Grass (high maintenance)

WL 102, WL [+T0Z07S

L
n
"
Ll
1l
LJ
L]
L]
L]
]
L]
"
L]
L
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n
Ll
Ll
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[]
n
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n
L]
"
- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)
Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)

WL+ te:+
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Gate:+101°195
Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)
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Perennials ( for raised planters)
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code Specification

Surface

Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget

S3a  Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.
S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.

S4a Reused concrete pavers.

S5a Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

S5b New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget

S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).

S7  Concrete Grass Paver.

S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

S8b  Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.
S9  Artificial grass
S10 Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge

Kla Historic limestone road kerb

K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar

K2a Concrete road kerb

K2b Concrete pavement kerb

K3a Historic limestone demarcation

K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
K4  Historic stone paving

K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Drainage

D1a Historic limestone gully

(—
H

D1b New limestone gully or simif§

D2a Existing open drain
El D2b New Cobble stone drain or|
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NEW Section E - New Market Square
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3.25 02 1.2

23

Footpath

Parking

Road Perennial Planting Footpath

Perennial Planting Fitness

Lawn/Grass Hedge

Parking

[e]
(=]
(=]

[=]
(-]
L]
=
e
=3
(=]

Furniture

Fla Tree grill

Flb Tree stand

F2a Wooden seat

F2b  Wooden bench

F3a Bollards

F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
FAb Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5  Canopy . See detail.

F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.
F7  Tap or water drink point.

Play & fitness

P1a Net and rope play
element,3m high
on tectonic surface

m P2a Fitness area 1

(<]
o]
o]
(=]

Lighting & electrics

L1a Street Lighting 4m position

L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio

L2a Street Lighting, 6m position

L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position

L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.

L5  Visual effects, New market Square
L6a Fagade lighting, King Square

L6b Uplighting key buildings,

El  Underground plugin points:

E2  Electric charge points for cars.

E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Signage and wayfinding

W1a Fingerpost signage
- W1b Totem signage
W1c Wall mounted Signage

“ W2 Perforated tactile
paving. t.b.d.

Parking

E M1a Standard parking
M1b Disability parking.
M1c Age friendly parking.
M1d Bus parking.

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue
HR2 William Trevor monument.

HR3 Memorial ground plaque

HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

HR5  Sundial
HR6 Curved bench.

NEW Section C - New Market Square

Sc:1/150

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

TO Existing trees

T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'

T4 Tilia europaea

1 [——S |
QG
™ /f‘
A ety
27 10.5 2 4
22.2
Plaza Crossing Parking Footpath

SMALL SCALE TREES

T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'King street
T6 Malus Everest multistemmed

T7 Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Grass (high maintenance)

Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

Perennials ( for raised planters)
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code Specification
Surface

Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

|:| S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

|:| S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget
S3a Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.

S3b  New (lime)stone flagstone path.

|:| S4a Reused concrete pavers.

S5a  Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

S5b New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget
[[7] S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds).

|:| S7  Concrete Grass Paver.

- S8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.

- S8b Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

EE3 s9  Artificial grass

|:| S10 Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge

Kla Historic limestone road kerb

Drainage

D1a Historic limestone gully

K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar . o
D1b New limestone gully or simif§

EX Boundary

K2a Concrete road kerb D2a Existing open drain

wall

__ o182 | \\
+92.00 L == 2 [ ] \

N 1

K2b Concrete pavement kerb

D2b New Cobble stone drain or|

6
EX Boundary

— K3a Historic limestone demarcation
E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar

K4  Historic stone paving

1l

+91.98

A A1\ A N AN 101 A0 ALY A H\

E K5  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

L

2%
—

Furniture

Play & fitness

Fla Tree grill P1a Net and rope play

element,3m high
on tectonic surface

F2a Wooden seat P2a Fitness area 1
F2b Wooden bench

H

Flb Tree stand

4.2 2 04 12 0.3 5.5 0.3 12 D4 2 54
F3a Bollards

F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

24 24 3.5 D.3 1.8

N
N
N
b
X
w
(5]

F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.

6.2

FAb Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.

Green Space Footpath Footpath Green Space Grass Parking Road Plinth

F5 Canopy . See detail.

fence Parking Road Green Space F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.

(I E D LA [

F7  Tap or water drink point.

Lighting & electrics Signage and wayfinding

L1a Street Lighting 4m position W1a Fingerpost signage

L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio W1b Totem signage
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position W1c Wall mounted Signage

W2 Perforated tactile
paving. t.b.d.

[ el el [<]

L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position
L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.

L5  Visual effects, New market Square Parking

L6a Facgade lighting, King Square El Mia Standard parking

M1b Disability parking.
- M1c Age friendly parking.

E2  Electric charge points for cars. - M1d Bus parking
E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

L6b  Uplighting key buildings,

E1  Underground plugin points:

R[] (8 LT -] -] (] (=] (8] (8] [-] -]

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue

Zy

—

HR2 William Trevor monument.

HR3 Memorial ground plaque

HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.
HR5  Sundial

(ol ol ][] el [

HR6 Curved bench.

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM
TO Existing trees

T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'

T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'

NEW Section B NEW Section C

NEW Section A Sc1/150 Sc:1/150

Sc:1/150

T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'

[o] [=] [=] (=] ]

T4 Tilia europaea

SMALL SCALE TREES

T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'King street
T6 Malus Everest multistemmed

T7 Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

(o] [#] ][]

HEDGES

[ ] H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)

EX Boundary
EX Boundary

- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)
GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

i P1 Grass (high maintenance)

- P2  Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
- P3  Herbs ( for herb garden)

- P4 Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)
- P5 Perennials ( for raised planters)
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S3a
S3b
S4a
S5a
S5b
S6a
S7

S8a
S8b
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S10

DENRODERDREEEEDE

code
Surface

Specification

Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
S1b New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget

Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.
New (lime)stone flagstone path.
Reused concrete pavers.

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget

New concrete pavers (various bonds).
Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.
Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

Kerb/Edge

Historic limestone road kerb

New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar
Concrete road kerb

Concrete pavement kerb

Historic limestone demarcation

New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
Historic stone paving

New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

LRI

Drainage

D1a Historic limestone gully
D1b New limestone gully or simif§
D2a Existing open drain
D2b New Cobble stone drain or|
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24
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Cycle Saftey
Road Lane Zone Grasscrete Drain

N

O

Fla
Flb
F2a
F2b
F3a
F3b
Faa
F4b
F5

F6

F7

(I E D LA [

Furniture

Tree grill

Tree stand

Wooden seat

Wooden bench

Bollards

Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.

Raised lime (stone) planters.

Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
Canopy . See detail.

Bollard chain railing. See detail.

Tap or water drink point.

H

Play & fitness

P1a Net and rope play
element,3m high
on tectonic surface

P2a Fitness area 1

L1b
L2a
L2b
L3
L4
LS
L6a
L6b
E1l
E2
E3

R[] (8 LT -] -] (] (=] (8] (8] [-] -]

Lighting & electrics

L1a Street Lighting 4m position

Street Lighting , 6m positio

Street Lighting, 6m position

Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole
Street Lighting, 3.5m position

Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
Visual effects, New market Square

Fagade lighting, King Square

Uplighting key buildings, M1b Disability parking.
Underground plugin points: M1c Age friendly parking.
Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking

Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

[e] o] ]

E M1a Standard parking

Signage and wayfinding

W1a Fingerpost signage
W1b Totem signage
W1c Wall mounted Signage

Parking

SEOIGK

(el [dl[el[al 9

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue
HR2
HR3
HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.
HR5
HR6

William Trevor monument.

Memorial ground plaque

Sundial

Curved bench.

NEW Section B

Sc:1/150

T0
T1
T2
T3
T4

Planting Palette Mitchelstown

STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM

Existing trees

Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt’

Tilia europaea

T5
T6
T7
T8

el (=] [e][e] | [o][][][e][e]

.
e

5

SMALL SCALE TREES

Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'
Malus Everest multistemmed
Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed

Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

S
Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)
Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Grass (high maintenance)
Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

Perennials ( for raised planters)

O

scape Landscape & Urbanism
26 Upper Pembroke Street, Dublin 2, Ireland

Project
Mitchelstown Public Realm
Enhancement Project

N

Title
SECTIONS OF GEORGE 'S STREET
(NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION) )

Scale  41.150

Format Date Changed:
Al 22.03.01 23.02.15
Drawing Status DRAFT
Drawing No. =~ RED2211.02.S03 2211




code Specification
Surface

Existing (lime)stone flagstone path.
New (lime)stone flagstone path.

Reused concrete pavers.

New concrete pavers (various bonds).
Concrete Grass Paver.

Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway.
Asphalt. Grey for cycleway.

Artificial grass

Clay bonded gravel

Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.
New in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation.

New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget

Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles).

New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget

% K3a Historic limestone demarcation
E K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar
E K4  Historic stone paving

KS  New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar

Kerb/Edge Drainage

Kla Historic limestone road kerb F9 D1a Historic limestone qully
E K1b New ( lime)stone road kerb or similar % Db New limestone gully or simif
= K2a Concrete road kerb = D2a Existing open drain
— K2b Concrete pavement kerb l:l D2b New Cobble stone drain or|

Furniture

(2] Fla Tree grill

[o] Flb Tree stand

[=] F2a Wooden seat

[=] F2b Wooden bench

[] F3a Bollards

[ -] F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d.
% F4a Raised lime (stone) planters.
@ FAb Raised (lime) sotne planters with seating.
F5 Canopy . See detail.

@ F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail.
E F7  Tap or water drink point.

Play & fitness

P1a Net and rope play
element,3m high
on tectonic surface

P2a Fitness area 1

H

Lighting & electrics

L1a Street Lighting 4m position
El L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio
L2a Street Lighting, 6m position
L2b Street Lighting, 4m position, same pole

Signage and wayfinding

W1a Fingerpost signage
W1b Totem signage
Wi1c Wall mounted Signage

|:| W2 Perforated tactile
paving. t.b.d.

Existing road

Existing road
Existing road

L3  Street Lighting, 3.5m position
L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position.
[« ] L5 Visual effects, New market Square Parking

E L6a Facgade lighting, King Square El Mia Standard parking
[+ ] Léb Uplighting key buildings, M1b Disability parking.
E1  Underground plugin points: Mic Age friendly parking.
E2  Electric charge points for cars. M1d Bus parking.

E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production

Existing road

Hertiage and objects

HR1 John Mandeville statue

Parking Spage with different paving pattern
(the 3ame level with Road)

HR2 William Trevor monument.
HR3 Memorial ground plaque
- HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.

HR5 Sundial
HR6 Curved bench.

2%

2.4 ?.4 0.9 ,0.86 2.8 \Crﬁ 5 \?:L 3.4 Planting Palette Mitchelstown
-1 -1

[
I :Te 11.7 STRUCTURAL TREES MEDIUM
E TO Existing trees

14.96 E T1 Tilia cordata ' Greenspire'
Footpath Road Footpath E T2 Tilia tometosa 'Varsaviensis'
[@] T3 Tilia cordata ' Van Pelt'

[®] T4 Tilia europaea

Footpath Historic Parking Road Parking Histeric  Footpath
et Kerb

SMALL SCALE TREES
T5 Acer platanoides 'Ebben's Column'King street
T6 Malus Everest multistemmed

T8 Amelanchier lanarkii , multistemmed

[e]

[e] , .

El T7 Acer rubrum ' Brandywine' multistemmed
(o]

[ ] H1 Fagus sylvatica (1.2m high)

- H2  Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high)

GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER

Grass (high maintenance)
2 Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
/ Herbs ( for herb garden)

Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)

.

Perennials ( for raised planters)
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Kerb/Edge Drainage o . Parking GRASSES AND PERENNIALS INCLUDING GROUND COVER
code Specification ) o L1 a Street Lighting 4m position
Surf Kla Historic limestone road kerb — Dla Historic limestone gully I o
urface — ) . [«] L1b Street Lighting , 6m positio | » | M1a Standard parking Grass (high maintenance)
Sla Existing in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation. —— Kib New (lime)stone road kerb or similar — Dib Newlimestone guly or similar - L2a Street Lighting, 6m position M1b Disability parki i i i
DD S1b New in sit te paving with flagstone d ti —— K2a Concrete road kerb | D2a Existing open drain ging, >mPp seblly patng. Grass with bulb mix (low maintenance)
ew in situ concrete paving with flagstone demarcation. ' L2b  Street Lightine. 4m position. same pole | - -
. . . — K2b Concrete pavement kerb || D2b New Cobble stone drain or similar B ghting, P ’ P Mic Age friendly parking. Herbs ( for herb garden)
] S2  New concrete paver flagstone path or similar to align with budget — T | Furniture < | L3 Street Lighting, 3.5m position M1d Bus parking. Pollinators ( for pollinator garden)
S3a Existing (lime)stone flagstone path. —7 K3a Historic limestone demarcation L4  Dynamic street lighting and events.8 to 12m position. Hertiage and objects Perennials ( for raised planters)
] S3b New (lime)stone flagstone path. — K3b New limestone demarcation kerb or similar Fla Tree grill L5 Visual effects, New market Square
|| S4a Reused concrete pavers. k4 Historic stone paving [o] Flb Treestand L6a Facade lighting, King Square HR1 John Mandeville statue
S5a Existing (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles). —— K5 New (lime)stone steps or seating or similar F2a  Wooden seat Leb Uplighting key buildings, HR2 William Trevor monument.
i S5b  New (lime)stone pavers (suitable for vehicles) or similar to align with budget F2b  Wooden bench E1  Underground plugin points: HR3 Memorial ground plaque scape Landscape & Urbanism t: +353 1 6401940
; Play & fit F3a Bollards 26 Upper Pembroke Street, Dublin 2, Ireland e: info@redscape.ie
-] S6a New concrete pavers (various bonds). ay & Tness [ ] E2  Electric charge points for cars. HR4 Limestone wall plaque. (LBH). 450x 250 x 15mm.
F3b Movable Bollards. Type 2 : t.b.d. . . ; scale project
[ 57 Concrete Grass Paver. Pla Netand rope play - o yp E3  Solar cells mounted in glass for energy production HR5 Sundial VAR MITCHELSTOWN PR N
B s8a Asphalt. Standard grey/ black for carriageway. glneg?:![ghsiénsnlrgfgce —| F4a Raised lime (stone) planters. HR6 Curved bench. format client 2 2 1 1 @
B s8b Asphalt. Grey for cycleway. . & | F4b Raised (lime) sotne planters with seati Signage and wayfinding A0 CORK_COUNTY_COUNCIL
P2a Fitness area 1 _ HEDGES date subject
S9  Artificial grass F5  Canopy . See detail. W1la Fingerpost signage ML Fagus sylvatica (1.2m highl 22.03.01 DETAILS_VARIOUSLOCATIONS
|| S10 Clay bonded gravel Lrx| F6  Bollard chain railing. See detail. W1b Totem signage ] _ ‘ changed drawing number
F7  Tap or water drink point ' - H2 Buxus sylvatica ( 0.6m high) 23.02.28 RED 2211.02-D1
P point. Wic Wall mounted Signage
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